c) For benefit under Item 4, the Company shall pay only the actual 
expenses incurred by the Insured Person or on behalf of The  Insured 
but such sum shall not exceed the maximum amount shown against 
Benefit 4. 

d) The aggregate period for which sums are payable under Items 3(a) and 
3(b) shall not exceed one hundred and four (104) weeks. 

SECTION II – CLAUSES/WARRANTIES/ENDORSEMENTS 

1) STRIKE, RIOT, CIVIL COMMOTION ENDORSEMENT 

This policy is hereby extended to cover Death or  Loss  or  Disablement  
as  herein  defined  due to riot, strike and civil commotion  provided